# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI212090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SFG-Source Financial Group LLC		12/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	SPFM LP	
Street Address:	4310 West Ave.	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78213	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6078056	RELAXED ENERGY DRANK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2547444724

Email: trademarks@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. David G. Henry Sr.

Address Line 1: Docket Clerk

Address Line 2: P.O. Drawer 800889
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPFM01-00000070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keli Dellegar
SIGNATURE:	Keli Dellegar
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2022-12-21 Assignment of Trademark Rights (Signed and Notarize)#page1.tif source=2022-12-21 Assignment of Trademark Rights (Signed and Notarize)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0216

#### EXHIBIT A

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by [SFG-Source Financial Group LLC] ("Assignor");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to , **SPFM LP** organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas , the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

RELAXED ENERGY DRANK DRANK DRANK DUECE Slow Your Roll

and all colorable imitations, with or without additional words or indicia, such as is Assignor's to convey. This conveyance includes, if and as applicable, any and all trademark registration(s) therefore, and application(s) for registration thereof (domestic or foreign), together will all related common law rights, related claims and causes of action, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. Assignor represents and warrants that it is unaware of any fact or circumstance to reasonably indicate that use of the above trademark will infringe the trademark rights of any third party, but disclaims any and all other warranties, express or implied.

The foregoing includes assignment of U.S. Trademark Registration(s):

The foregoing includes assignment of U.S. Application for Trademark Registration Application(s):

Assignor agrees to reasonably cooperate with Assignee or its successors or assigns to effect the intent reflected by this document, by signing all lawful papers, making all rightful oaths, and generally doing everything reasonably necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to take and perpetuate full ownership and control of the assigned mark, application(s), and registration(s), if any. Any actions taken, including recording of this assignment, shall be at Assignee's sole expense.

This document shall be construed according to its fair meaning, and not for or against either party, regardless of authorship.

SIGNED this \_\_\_\_\_day of December, 2022.

Printed Name: DeAnna Wagner

SFG<sub>2</sub>Source Financial Group

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0217

### COUNTY OF HARRIS

## STATE OF TEXAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the County and State, on this day personally appeared DeAnna Wagner-Torres known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed this agreement on behalf of SFG- Source Financial Group LLC in his or her above-stated capacity.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this **2** day of December, 2022.

MELINA B. CAIN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
07/11/2024
NOTARY ID: 126588405

Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 05/06/2024